OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	▼	15701LY U.S. Patent	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	tents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or	copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	5.11.04	2. Name and address of receiving part	y(ies)
James Kelly		Name: <u>Superior Solut</u>	ions Corpo
		Internal Address:	
		Internal Address.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	hed? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment 🖳 N	Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name		Street Address: 674 South Pioneer Road	
	•		
Other			
		City: Fond du Lac State: W	Zip: 549
Execution Date: April 30, 2004		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🖾 N
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):		
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the applicat	tion is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
10/735,206			
•	- Additional numbers at	 rached? ⊑stYes ⊠s No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			
5. Name and address of party to whom	n correspondence	6. Total number of applications and pat	ents involved:
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai	n correspondence iled:		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai Name:Donald_Cayen	iled:	6. Total number of applications and pat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_	
concerning document should be mai	iled: 		
concerning document should be mai	iled: 	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_	40.00
concerning document should be mai	iled: 	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_	40.00
concerning document should be mai	iled: 	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to de	40.00
Name:	iled: 	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to del 8. Deposit account number:	40.00
Name: Donald Cayen Internal Address: 104 South	Main Stree	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to del 8. Deposit account number:	40.00
Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 502	Main Stree	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to del 8. Deposit account number:	40.00
Name: Donald Cayen Internal Address: Street Address: 104 South	Main Stree	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to del 8. Deposit account number:	40.00
Concerning document should be mai Name: Donald Cayen Internal Address: Street Address: 104 South Suite 502	Main Stree	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to de 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying it	40.00
Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 502 City: Fond du Lagtate: Wis.	Main Stree	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to de 8. Deposit account number:	40.00
Internal Address:	Main Stree Zip: 54935	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to delegate account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying the company of the copy of th	40.00 posit account
Internal Address: Street Address: City: Fond du Lagtate: Wis. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be is a true copy of the original docume	Main Stree Zip: 54935 DO NOT USE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to de 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying it	40.00 posit account
Internal Address: Street Address: City: Fond du Lagtate: Wis. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be	Main Stree Zip: 54935 DO NOT USE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to delegate account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying the company of the copy of th	40.00 posit account

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

I. JAMES KELLY, of Oakfield, Wisconsin, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, hereby assign to SUPERIOR SOLUTIONS CORPORATION, a corporation organized according to the laws of the State of Wisconsin and having a place of business at Fond du Lac, Wisconsin, and to its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the Application For Letters Patent of the United States entitled Colored Polymer Musical Instrument Mouthpiece, which Application was signed by me on December 12, 2003, and filed in the United States Patent And Trademark Office on December 12, 2003, and given Serial No. 10/735,206; and in and to all applications for letters patent, both domestic and foreign, on such subject matter, including the above-described U. S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/735,206; and to all Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, that may issue for such subject matter.

I agree to sign all documents and perform all such additional acts as may be reasonably necessary to perfect the rights of the assignee SUPERIOR SOLUTIONS CORPORATION under this Assignment.

I request that all Letters Patent that may issue from the above-described United States Patent Application and from all related patent applications issue in the name of the assignee SUPERIOR SOLUTIONS CORPORATION in accordance with this Assignment.

J. N.G. 4/30/04
Date

STATE OF WISCONSIN)

) SS

RECORDED: 05/11/2004

FOND DU LAC COUNTY)

Notary Public

State of Wisconsin

My commission expires:/0/3/04

PATENT REEL: 015319 FRAME: 0518